

### A Private Swim and Tennis Club for Bedford Residents

Thank you for your inquiry about The Wedgewood Swim and Tennis Club. This note explains the application and acceptance procedures for joining the Club. General information can be found at our website <a href="https://www.thewedgewoodclub.org">www.thewedgewoodclub.org</a>.

## **Application for Membership**

You must be a resident of Bedford at the time of your application. To apply, complete the attached form and mail it with the non-refundable \$150.00 application fee. Remittance by check only, made payable to The Wedgewood Club, to the address below.

The Wedgewood Club PO Box 110 Bedford, MA 01730 c/o Kristen Mattson, Membership Chair

### **Waiting List**

The postmark on the envelope containing your completed application and check establishes your application date and position on the waiting list. After approval by the Board of Governors, your name will be added to the waiting list. Children of current members should contact Membership Chairperson for additional information.

Should your contact information or mailing address change from your application submittal, it is your responsibility to notify Wedgewood Club membership of your current contact info via the membership link on the website at <a href="https://www.thewedgewoodclub.org">www.thewedgewoodclub.org</a>.

# **Admission**

When your name reaches the top of the list and an opening is available, you will be invited to join. The admission process for the upcoming season generally takes place between February and April. The Wedgewood Club receipt of your initiation fee confirms your acceptance of membership. Upon receipt of your payments: Bond, Current Dues, and Current Assessments; your admission is complete. The required fees will be outlined at the time of your invitation for membership. To be fair to the other families on the waiting list, a deadline for submitting the fees is imposed. You may receive a letter the fall prior your potential membership offer to notify you of the possibility and describing approximate financial commitment.

#### **Membership Contact**

If you have questions, feel free to call WW Membership Chair, Kristen Mattson at 781-275-7271, or e-mail via the membership link at www.thewedgewoodclub.org.